

Durock Road and Business Drive Bid Summary

Project Name Durock Road and Business Drive, Traffic Signal and Intersection Widening
 Contract No. PW-09-30446
 CIP No. 73354
 Project Type Intersection

Begin Advertisement: 7/19/2010
 Bid Opening: 8/9/2010
 Anticipated Award Date: 8/24/2010

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		DeSilva Gates Construction L.P.		Prism Engineering, Inc.		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1		070010 Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2		071325 Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	2550	\$2.20	\$5,610.00	\$4.00	\$10,200.00	\$5.00	\$12,750.00	\$3.80	\$9,690.00
3		074019 Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00
4		120090 Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
5		120100 Traffic Control System for Lane Closure	LS	1	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00
6		120149 Temporary Pavement Marking (Paint)	SQFT	325	\$4.60	\$1,495.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$6.00	\$1,950.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00
7		120159 Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	LF	670	\$2.40	\$1,608.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00
8		128650 Portable Changeable Message Sign	SWD	540	\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00
9		129000 Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	1955	\$8.00	\$15,640.00	\$20.00	\$39,100.00	\$20.00	\$39,100.00	\$15.00	\$29,325.00
10		150206 Abandon Culvert	LF	45	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$6.00	\$270.00
11		800320 Chain Link Fence Type CL-4	LF	80	\$52.00	\$4,160.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$69.00	\$5,520.00
12		150606 Remove Fence (Types BW And WM)	LF	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.60	\$400.00
13		150742 Remove Roadside Sign	EA	7	\$88.00	\$616.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$350.00
14		150805A Remove Culvert (12" CMP)	LF	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
15		150805B Remove Culvert (24" CMP)	LF	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$17.00	\$595.00
16		150820 Remove Inlet	EA	1	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$860.00	\$860.00
17		150821 Remove Headwall	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
18		150846 Remove Concrete Pavement	CY	75	\$310.00	\$23,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$6,750.00
19		152390 Relocate Roadside Sign	EA	1	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
20		152440 Adjust Sewer Manhole to Grade	EA	1	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,252.00	\$1,252.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
21		152441 Adjust Valve Box Frame And Cover To Grade	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00
22		153103 Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	132	\$28.00	\$3,696.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$7,260.00	\$32.00	\$4,224.00
23		153210A Remove Stockpile	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
24		153215 Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	15	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00
25		160101 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	F	190101 Roadway Excavation (F)	CY	1400	\$41.00	\$57,400.00	\$45.00	\$63,000.00	\$32.00	\$44,800.00	\$35.00	\$49,000.00
27		190119 Prepare Fugitive Dust Control Plan	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28		190185 Shoulder Backing	CY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00
29		192032A Remove and Replace Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, method B)	CY	29	\$190.00	\$5,510.00	\$275.00	\$7,975.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$146.00	\$4,234.00
30		203016 Erosion Control (Type D)	CY	2275	\$0.90	\$2,047.50	\$0.60	\$1,365.00	\$0.75	\$1,706.25	\$8.00	\$18,200.00
31		203026 Move-in/ Move-out (Erosion Control)	EA	2	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
32		203021 Fiber Rolls	LF	2950	\$2.90	\$8,555.00	\$2.00	\$5,900.00	\$2.50	\$7,375.00	\$2.50	\$7,375.00
33		203039A Turf Reinforcement Mat (Type B)	SY	1850	\$4.50	\$8,325.00	\$10.00	\$18,500.00	\$13.50	\$24,975.00	\$11.00	\$20,350.00
34		206401A Modify Irrigation and Landscape Facilities	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
35		260201 Class 2 Aggregate Base	CY	1187	\$47.00	\$55,789.00	\$42.00	\$49,854.00	\$70.00	\$83,090.00	\$55.00	\$65,285.00
36		390102 Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area)	TON	25	\$48.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
37		390130 Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A, PG 64-16)	TON	1600	\$82.00	\$131,200.00	\$68.00	\$108,800.00	\$90.00	\$144,000.00	\$72.00	\$115,200.00
38		390135 Hot Mix Asphalt (Leveling)	TON	75	\$203.00	\$15,225.00	\$86.00	\$6,450.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$93.00	\$6,975.00
39		394073 Place Hot Mix Asphalt (Miscellaneous Area) (for Dike, Type A)	LF	951	\$4.30	\$4,089.30	\$3.00	\$2,853.00	\$18.00	\$17,118.00	\$4.80	\$4,564.80
40	F	510502 Minor Concrete (Drainage Inlet)	CY	7	\$570.00	\$3,990.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$315.00	\$2,205.00
41	F	510525 Concrete Stone Block Retaining Wall	SF	140	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$105.00	\$14,700.00
42	F	510535 Minor Concrete (Headwall)	CY	15	\$850.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
43		566011 Roadside Sign - One Post	EA	12	\$230.00	\$2,760.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
44		568001 Install Sign (Strap and Saddle Bracket Method)	EA	3	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
45		650014 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	130	\$118.00	\$15,340.00	\$220.00	\$28,600.00	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$165.00	\$21,450.00
46		650018 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	124	\$103.00	\$12,772.00	\$275.00	\$34,100.00	\$185.00	\$22,940.00	\$80.00	\$9,920.00
47		705204 18" Concrete Flared End Section	EA	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
48		721024 Rock Slope Protection (1/4 Ton, Method B)	CY	7	\$170.00	\$1,190.00	\$195.00	\$1,365.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$230.00	\$1,610.00
49		721501 Concrete for Concreted RSP	CY	21	\$230.00	\$4,830.00	\$95.00	\$1,995.00	\$750.00	\$15,750.00	\$210.00	\$4,410.00
50		721607 Concreted Rock Slope Protection (Backing No. 1, Method B)	CY	60	\$170.00	\$10,200.00	\$285.00	\$17,100.00	\$600.00	\$36,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
51		729010 Rock Slope Protection Fabric	SY	855	\$3.00	\$2,565.00	\$1.00	\$855.00	\$10.00	\$8,550.00	\$4.00	\$3,420.00
52	F	731504 Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	14	\$680.00	\$9,520.00	\$415.00	\$5,810.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$425.00	\$5,950.00
53	F	731507 Minor Concrete (Gutter Depression)	CY	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$405.00	\$810.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
54	F	731521 Minor Concrete (Sidewalk @ 6" thick)	CY	8	\$690.00	\$5,520.00	\$470.00	\$3,760.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00
55	F	731623 Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp @ 6" thick)	CY	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,135.00	\$2,270.00
56		750030 Inlet Frame and Grate	EA	2	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Doug Veerkamp General Engineering, Inc.		DeSilva Gates Construction L.P.		Prism Engineering, Inc.		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
57	800060	Fence (Type BW and WM)	LF	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
58	820105A	Delineator (Type F)	EA	3	\$58.00	\$174.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
59	820112	Delineator (Culvert)	EA	2	\$58.00	\$116.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
60	832003	Metal Beam Guard Rail	LF	60	\$131.00	\$7,860.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
61	833088A	Tubular Metal Railing	LF	12	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00
62	839559	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
63	839568	Terminal Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
64	840504	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	2860	\$0.80	\$2,288.00	\$0.60	\$1,716.00	\$0.55	\$1,573.00	\$0.65	\$1,859.00
65	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	1210	\$1.10	\$1,331.00	\$1.00	\$1,210.00	\$0.80	\$968.00	\$0.90	\$1,089.00
66	840506	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	440	\$1.30	\$572.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$1.15	\$506.00
67	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	511	\$5.20	\$2,657.20	\$4.00	\$2,044.00	\$4.00	\$2,044.00	\$4.35	\$2,222.85
68	850111	Pavement Marker (Type D Retroreflective)	EA	119	\$5.00	\$595.00	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$4.00	\$476.00	\$4.25	\$505.75
69	999988	Trench and Excavation Safety	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
70	999989	Traffic Signal and Lighting	LS	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$96,826.00	\$96,826.00	\$127,400.00	\$127,400.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
71	999990	Mobilization (10% of above)	LS	1	\$51,400.00	\$51,400.00	\$76,455.00	\$76,455.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$421,000.00	\$421,000.00
TOTAL:						\$719,826.00		\$776,776.00		\$1,016,720.25		\$1,095,535.40